Outcome of the Right issue Meeting for withdrawal of the Rights Issue of Equity Shares of 

Onesource Industries and Ventures Limited (“the Company”) 

This is with reference to our letter of offer dated Monday, April 07, 2025 on raising of fund by issuing 

48,89,25,000 (Forty Eight Crores Eighty Nine Lakhs Twenty Five Thousand) equity shares of face value 

of Re. 1/- each (Rupee One Only) of the Company for cash at a price of Re. 1/- (Rupee One Only) per 

rights equity share (the “issue price”) aggregating up to Rs. ₹48,89,25,000 (Forty Eight Crores Eighty 

Nine Lakhs Twenty Five Thousand Only) (“the issue”) on a rights basis to the public eligible equity 

shareholders of our Company in the ratio of 159 (One Hundred Fifty Nine) rights equity shares for every 

10 (Ten) fully paid-up equity shares (159:10) held by the public eligible equity shareholders of the 

Company on the record date i.e Tuesday, April 15, 2025. The Rights Issue was opened from Wednesday, 

April 30, 2025 to Thursday, May 29, 2025.